SGS-THOMSON
^D©^@iyECT[Ri(2)iO(gS TSG8550
SWITCHED CAPACITOR MASK PROGRAMMABLE FILTER
■ 6TH ORDER
* SELECTIVITY FACTOR : Q = 7
■ GAIN AT CENTER FREQUENCY : OdB (typ)
■ LOW STOPBAND ATTENUATION : 40dB (typ)
■ HIGH STOPBAND ATTENUATION : 40dB (typ)

(2) True geometrical position
Pins
ORDER CODES
Plastic 16 Pins Package TSG8550XP
Ceramic 16 Pins Package TSG8550XC
Cerdip 16 Pins Package TSG8550XJ
Plastic 8 Pins Package TSG85501XP
X : Temperature Range = C : 0°C + 70°C
I : -  25°C + 85°C
V : -  40°C + 85°C
M : -  55°C + 125°C